
Manley & Brautigam
. - Tom/Cindy Massie Claim A

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME pivective:Nov. 14,2014.
CASE- AKF 030165 K, 95, 36W, See BEt3SSerial Num: @KF 030165 1 FRU --

Case Type: 430000 ALASKA REINDEER GRAZING: Acession Num: --

Case Status: AUTHORIZED - Box Num: -- of --

Status Action: RENEWED/READJUSTED« Disp Date: --

Status Date: 01-MAY-2014 Location Code: --

Claim Name: -- Parcel Occup Date:--
CUSTOMER-AKF 030165

Cust ID: 111089 Int Rel: PERMITTEE
Name: LEE JULIA A Pct Int: None

Address: P O BOX 562
TELLER, AK 997778

CASE ACTIONS-AKF 030165
DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR

24-JUL-1962 001 APLN RECD/CASE ESTABLIS PSA NM

25-JUL-1962 176 LEASE ISSUED 020 DLW

24-APR-1963 152 REPORT REQUESTED REINDEER GRAZ 62 020 DLW

06-SEP-1963 113 ADDTL INFO RECD NOT HANDLING DEER 020 DLW

07-AUG-1964 153 REPORT RECEIVED REINDEER GRAZ 64 020 DLW

15-JAN-1965 112 ADDTL INFO ROSTD RANGE IMPRV APLN AMK BAC

15-JAN-1965 152 REPORT REQUESTED REINDEER GZ-62,63,64 020 DLW

10-MAR-1965 113 ADDTL INFO RECD RANGE IMPRV FILED 020 DLW

15-MAR-1965 622 RENEWAL APLN FILED AMK BAC

O9-MAR-1966 152 REPORT REQUESTED REINDEER GRAZ 65 020 DLW

20-APR-1966 113 ADDTL INFO RECD BOUNDRY CHANGE AMK BAC

20-DEC-1966 112 ADDTL INFO ROQSTD HERD NUMBER AMK BAC

17-JAN-1967 152 REPORT REQUESTED REINDEER GRAZ 66 020 DLW

27-JAN-1967 153 REPORT RECEIVED REINDEER GRAZ 66 020 DLW

24-APR-1969 152 REPORT REQUESTED REINDEER GRAZ 68 020 DLW

Q08-MAY-1969 153 REPORT RECEIVED REINDEER GRAZ 68 020 DLW

27-JUN-1969 112 ADDTL INFO RQSTD CLEAN UP REQUIRED 020 DLW

16-FEB-1970 152 REPORT REQUESTED REINDEER GRAZ 69 020 DLW

01-MAR-1970 153 REPORT RECEIVED REINDEER GRAZ 69 020 DLW

06-JAN-1971 152 REPORT REQUESTED REINDEER GRAZ 70 020 DLW

21-MAY-1971 153 REPORT RECEIVED REINDEER GRAZ 70 020 DLW

18-JAN-1972 174 AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT 020 DLW

15-FEB-1972 526 3RD PARTY INFOR RECD AMK BAC

13-MAR-1972 622 RENEWAL APLN FILED PSA NM

14-MAR-1972 623 RENEWED/READJUSTED PERMIT AUF EB

11-MAY-1972 153 REPORT RECEIVED REINDEER GRAZ 71 020 DLW

27-FEB-1974 152 REPORT REQUESTED REINDEER GRAZ 73 020 DLW
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DATE

30-APR-1974

24-APR-1975

25~-MAR-1976

24-NOV-1976

17-DEC-1976

19-JAN-1977

04-JAN-1979

07-DEC-1979

01-DEC-1980

01-DEC-1980

05-DEC-1980

15-DEC-1980

27-FEB-1981

20-APR-1981
03-SEP-1981

04-NOV-1981

04-NOV-1981

04-NOV-1981

15-JAN-1982

15-JAN-1982

03-FEB-1982

03-MAR-1982

08-MAY-1982

07-SEP-1982

14-OCT-1982

06-DEC-1982

07-DEC-1982

07-DEC-1982

08-DEC-1982

13-JAN-1983

29-NOV-1983

06-JAN-1984

31-JAN-1984

03-FEB-1984

03-FEB-1984

18-APR-1984
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757
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169
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119
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757

169

623
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536

113

147
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082

955

153

147

622

113

623

174

153

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CASE ACTIONS-AKF 030165

ACTION

REPORT RECEIVED

REPORT RECEIVED

REPORT REQUESTED

CANCELLED IN PART

REPORT REQUESTED

REPORT RECEIVED

REPORT RECEIVED

ADM-JURIS TRFD

REPORT RECEIVED

RENEWAL APLN FILED

ADDTL INFO RECD

AUTH AMENDED/MODIFIED

ADDTL INFO RECD

ADDTL INFO RECD

COMMENTS REQUESTED

NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED

AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT

MONIES REQUESTED

CANCELLED IN PART

ADM-JURIS TRFD

RENEWED /READJUSTED
REPORT REQUESTED

REPORT RECEIVED

COMMENTS RECEIVED
ADDTL INFO RECD

NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED

AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT

MONIES REQUESTED

ESCROW ID COMPLTD-ANCSA

REPORT RECEIVED

NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED

RENEWAL APLN FILED

ADDTL INFO RECD

RENEWED /READJUSTED
AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT

REPORT RECEIVED

REMARKS DOCUMENT

REINDEER GRAZ 73

REINDEER GRAZ 74

REINDEER GRAZ 75

NASO770022

REINDEER GRAZ 76

REINDEER GRAZ 76

REINDEER GRAZ 78

IC 274

REINDEER GRAZ 80

RANGE EXTENSION REQ

NATIVE

EA AK-026-EA2-003;

PA50820038

Ic 475

1 YR

REINDEER GRAZ 81

REINDEER GRAZ 81

STATE FISH & GAME

EA AK-026~-EA2-028;

REINDEER GRAZ 82

CX

STATE NON OBJECTION

11 MONTHS

REINDEER GRAZ 83
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DATE

28-SEP-1984

03-DEC-1984

09-JAN-1985

16-JAN-1985

13-MAR-1985

16-DEC-1985

16-DEC-1985

19-MAR-1986

23-DEC-1986

23-DEC-1986

03-FEB-1987

19-MAR-1987

17-DEC-1987

17-DEC-1987

29~FEB-1988

17-MAR-1988

29-JUN-1989

07-JUN-1990

05-JUL-1990

12-JUN-1991

09-MAR-1992

09-MAR-1992

09-MAR-1992

20-MAR-1992

21-JUL-1992

27-AUG-1992

09-OCT-1992

04-DEC-1992

18-DEC-1992

28-JAN-1993

26-APR-1993

27-~JUN-1993

18-JAN-1994

11-MAY-1994

11-MAY-1994

12-MAY-1994

169

954

003

174

623

174

082

623

174

082

757

623

174

082

113

623

153

153

153

153

112

112

082
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153

996

112
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119

153

119

951

147

152

Property of the United States Government,Category l(b} BLM records that may contain protecte

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CASE ACTIONS-AKF 030165

ACTION

ADM-JURIS TRFD

ESCROW ID COMPLTD-STATE

AMEND/CORR APLN ROQSTD

AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT

RENEWED /READJUSTED
AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT

MONIES REQUESTED

RENEWED /READJUSTED
AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT

MONIES REQUESTED

CANCELLED IN PART

RENEWED /READJUSTED
AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT

MONIES REQUESTED

ADDTL INFO RECD

RENEWED /READJUSTED
REPORT RECEIVED

REPORT RECEIVED

REPORT RECEIVED

REPORT RECEIVED

ADDTL INFO ROSTD

ADDTL INFO RQSTD

MONIES REQUESTED

NATIVE COMMENTS RECEIVE

REPORT RECEIVED

CONVERTED TO PRIME

ADDTL INFO ROSTD

NATIVE COMMENTS RECEIVE

NATIVE COMMENTS RECEIVE

3RD PARTY INFOR RECD

COMMENTS REQUESTED

REPORT RECBIVED

COMMENTS REQUESTED

SUBSISTENCE EVAL COMP

NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED

REPORT REQUESTED

REMARKS DOCUMENT

Ic 945

NA50870137

PERMIT

CZM DETERMINATION

5 YRS

REINDEER GRAZ

REINDEER GRAZ

REINDEER GRAZ

REINDEER GRAZ

LTRS NON-OBJECTION

PERMIT RENEWAL APLN

KING ISL PERMIT COPY

REINDEER GRAZ

LTRS NON-OBJECTION

TELLER NON-OBJECTION

KING IS NON-OBJECTION

STATE DNR CONCUR

MARYS IGLO NON-OBJECT

REINDEER GRAZ

MARYS IGLO NON-OBJECT

BA AK-070-92-14;
REINDEER GRAZ

This document contains sensitive but unclassified information. .
d information which must be segregated from the requested file prior to release.

14-Nov-2014 15:17
Page: 14

OFC

020

DAO

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

EMP ASMT YR

JSR

SZB

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

JSR

YR

YR

AMN LWF

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

940

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

BKM

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW

DLW



DATE

12-MAY-1994

DATE

09-JUN-1994

11-JUN-1994

09-NOV-1994

09-NOV-1994

15-NOV-1994

04-MAR-1996

O1-APR-1996

30-MAY-1996

10-JUN-1996

25-JUN-1996

01-AUG-1996

03-FEB-1997

02-MAY-1997

21-MAY-1998

27-AUG-1998

29-SEP-1998

31-JUL~-2000

27-SEP-2000

16-MAR-2001

28-JUN-2002

23-JAN-2003

09-FEB-2004

29-JUN-2004

29-JUN-2004

19-AUG-2004

O1-FEB-2005

15-FEB-2005

01-OCT-2006

01-OCT-2006

05-OCT-2006

01-AUG~-2007

06-NOV~-2007

08-NOV~-2007

174

757

622

152

174

623

169

524

757

757

757

757

623

757

757

169

169

757

757

757

757

757

623

920

975

607

762

113

623
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Property of, the United States Government,

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CASE ACTIONS-AKF 030165

ACTION

AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT

ACTION

REMARKS DOCUMENT

CASE ACTIONS-AKF 030165

REMARKS DOCUMENT

NASO0940197CANCELLED IN PART

RENEWAL APLN FILED

REPORT REQUESTED

AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT

RENEWED /READJUSTED
ADM-JURIS TRFD

NATIVE COMMENTS RECEIVE

CANCELLED IN PART

CANCELLED IN PART

CANCELLED IN PART

CANCELLED IN PART

RENEWED /READJUSTED
CANCELLED IN PART

CANCELLED IN PART

ADM-JURIS TRFD

ADM-JURIS TRFD

CANCELLED IN PART

CANCELLED IN PART

CANCELLED IN PART

CANCELLED IN PART

CANCELLED IN PART

RENEWED /READJUSTED
ACTION RECORD LOCKED

LAND DESCRIPTION LOCKED

AUTH AMENDED /MODIFIED
EXPIRED
ADDTL INFO RECD

RENEWED /READJUSTED
ADM-JURIS TRFD

AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT

FIELD REPORT RECEIVED

NEPA ANALYSIS INITIATED

COMMENTS RECEIVED

REINDEER GRAZ

5 YRS

Ic 1666

BERING STS NON-OBJECT

NA50960404

NA50960439

NA50960464

NA50960580

TRI-AGENCY LAS 13899

NA50970231

PA50980350

IC 1762

IC 1764

NA5020000095

NA5020000253

NA5020010174

PA5S020020279

NA5020030083

1 YR, MILDRED LEE

STIP AMENDMENT

MILDRED LEE'S

DNR - APPLN DECEASED

SOA EFFECTIVE DATE

SOA

SOA SIGNED PER MOU

MONITORING REPORT

NEPA ANALYSIS BEGAN

DNR PUBLIC COMMENT
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CASE ACTIONS-AKF 030165

DATE ACTION REMARKS DOCUMENT OFC EMP ASMT YR

21-MAR-2008 147 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED NEPA APPROVED 013 TSS

11-APR-2008 205 CONSENT OR CONCUR GIVEN AFO CONCURS 013 TSS

04-DEC-2008 146 NEPA ANALYSIS INITIATED PROGRAM NEPA 013 TSS

30-DEC-2008 147 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED PROGRAM NEPA 013 TSS

15-MAY-2009 718 DEC ISSUED MOD 8/26/09 965 EMF

26-AUG-2009 722 DEC MODIFIED 5/15/09 965 EMF

27-SEP-2011 205 CONSENT OR CONCUR GIVEN AFO CONCURS W/STATE 013 TSS

30-SEP-2011 763 EXPIRES 013 TSS

01-OCT-2011 623 RENEWED/READJUSTED SOA EFFECTIVE DATE 013 TSS

09-DEC-2011 112 ADDTL INFO RQSTD ANNUAL RPT & PLAN 013 TSS

30-SEP-2012 763 EXPIRES BY SOA PER MOU 013 TSS

11-FEB-2013 153 REPORT RECEIVED 2012 REPORT 013 TSS

11-FEB-2013 698 GRAZING MGMT PLAN RECD 013 TSS

14-MAR-2014 146 NEPA ANALYSIS INITIATED A010-2014-0011-DNA 013 TSS

21-MAR-2014 586 TRF OF INT FILED/ACK TRNS TO JOHN WALKER 013 TSS

21-MAR-2014 147 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED A010-2014-0011-DNA 013 TSS

21-MAR-2014 205 CONSENT OR CONCUR GIVEN BLM TO SOA ON WALKER 013 TSS

O1-MAY-2014 623 RENEWED/READJUSTED SOA EFFECTIVE DATE 013 TSS

30-APR-2019 763 EXPIRES SOA PERMIT #LAS29325 013 TSS

FINANCIAL ACTIONS-AKF 030165

DATE ACTION OFC EMP MONEY AMT ACCT ADV YR

22-JAN-1982 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF JSR 10.00 None

10-JAN-1983 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF JSR 10.00 None

-12-DEC-1983 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF DMA 10.00 None

11-JAN-1985 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF NRG 10.00 None

17-MAR-1986 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF SNK 10.00 None

23-MAR-1987 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF SNK 10.00 None

21-MAR-1988 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF NRG 10.00 None

18-MAR-1992 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF NRG 10.00 None

18-MAR-1992 072 FILING FEE RECEIVED PSF NRG 10.00 None

REMARKS-AKF 030165

NO ANCSA OR STATE ESCROW.

F-83646 AND F-79401 COMBINED WITH THIS FILE.

CASE IS UNDER AN INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT BETWEEN DNR,
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

REMARKS-AKF 030165

NPS AND BLM.

FILING FEE BASED UPON LEAD AGENCY;

SEE MOU DATED 10/9/2002.
FILING FEE BASED UPON LEAD AGENCY;

SEE MOU DATED 10/9/2002. SOA IS LEAD AGENCY.

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES -AKF 030165

No Geographical Names

CASE LAND-AKF 030165 Limited to lands within supplied window
Mer Twp Rng Sec Aliquot Survey Tr BI Lot Di Bor NRLS Date Acres Doc Pri US1 US2 US3 US4 US5

4449S -36W :34 04 C04 04 AR 03-FEB-1997 565.0000
44 es sow 733 04 C04 04 AR 03-FEB-1997 530.0000

CASE ACRES SUMMARY-AKF 030165
Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.
Adjudicated AR AUTHORIZATION RENEWED 1,095.0000
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