

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEME

Manley & Brautigam
 Tom/Cindy Massie Claim Access
 Effective: Nov. 14, 2014

CASE - AKF 030165

K, 95, 36W, See 34+35

Serial Num: AKF 030165
 Case Type: 430000 ALASKA REINDEER GRAZING
 Case Status: AUTHORIZED
 Status Action: RENEWED/READJUSTED
 Status Date: 01-MAY-2014
 Claim Name: --

FRS Site: --
 Accession Num: --
 Box Num: -- of --
 Disp Date: --
 Location Code: --
 Parcel Occup Date: --

CUSTOMER - AKF 030165

Cust ID: 111089
 Name: LEE JULIA A
 Address: P O BOX 562
 TELLER, AK 997778

Int Rel: PERMITTEE
 Pct Int: None

CASE ACTIONS - AKF 030165

DATE	ACTION	REMARKS	DOCUMENT	OFC EMP	ASMT YR
24-JUL-1962	001 APLN RECD/CASE ESTABLIS			PSA NM	
25-JUL-1962	176 LEASE ISSUED			020 DLW	
24-APR-1963	152 REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GRAZ 62		020 DLW	
06-SEP-1963	113 ADDTL INFO RECD	NOT HANDLING DEER		020 DLW	
07-AUG-1964	153 REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 64		020 DLW	
15-JAN-1965	112 ADDTL INFO RQSTD	RANGE IMPRV APLN		AMK BAC	
15-JAN-1965	152 REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GZ-62, 63, 64		020 DLW	
10-MAR-1965	113 ADDTL INFO RECD	RANGE IMPRV FILED		020 DLW	
15-MAR-1965	622 RENEWAL APLN FILED			AMK BAC	
09-MAR-1966	152 REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GRAZ 65		020 DLW	
20-APR-1966	113 ADDTL INFO RECD	BOUNDRY CHANGE		AMK BAC	
20-DEC-1966	112 ADDTL INFO RQSTD	HERD NUMBER		AMK BAC	
17-JAN-1967	152 REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GRAZ 66		020 DLW	
27-JAN-1967	153 REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 66		020 DLW	
24-APR-1969	152 REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GRAZ 68		020 DLW	
08-MAY-1969	153 REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 68		020 DLW	
27-JUN-1969	112 ADDTL INFO RQSTD	CLEAN UP REQUIRED		020 DLW	
16-FEB-1970	152 REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GRAZ 69		020 DLW	
01-MAR-1970	153 REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 69		020 DLW	
06-JAN-1971	152 REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GRAZ 70		020 DLW	
21-MAY-1971	153 REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 70		020 DLW	
18-JAN-1972	174 AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT			020 DLW	
15-FEB-1972	526 3RD PARTY INFOR RECD			AMK BAC	
13-MAR-1972	622 RENEWAL APLN FILED			PSA NM	
14-MAR-1972	623 RENEWED/READJUSTED	PERMIT		AJF EB	
11-MAY-1972	153 REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 71		020 DLW	
27-FEB-1974	152 REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GRAZ 73		020 DLW	

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CASE ACTIONS - AKF 030165

DATE		ACTION	REMARKS	DOCUMENT	OFC EMP ASMT YR
30-APR-1974	153	REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 73		020 DLW
24-APR-1975	153	REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 74		020 DLW
25-MAR-1976	152	REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GRAZ 75		020 DLW
24-NOV-1976	757	CANCELLED IN PART	NA50770022		020 JSR
17-DEC-1976	152	REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GRAZ 76		020 DLW
19-JAN-1977	153	REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 76		020 DLW
04-JAN-1979	153	REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 78		020 DLW
07-DEC-1979	169	ADM-JURIS TRFD	IC 274		020 JSR
01-DEC-1980	153	REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 80		020 DLW
01-DEC-1980	622	RENEWAL APLN FILED			AMK BAC
05-DEC-1980	113	ADDTL INFO RECD			AMK BAC
15-DEC-1980	607	AUTH AMENDED/MODIFIED			AMK BAC
27-FEB-1981	113	ADDTL INFO RECD			AMK BAC
20-APR-1981	113	ADDTL INFO RECD	RANGE EXTENSION REQ		020 DLW
03-SEP-1981	119	COMMENTS REQUESTED	NATIVE		020 DLW
04-NOV-1981	147	NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED	EA AK-026-EA2-003;		020 DLW
04-NOV-1981	174	AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT			020 DLW
04-NOV-1981	082	MONIES REQUESTED			020 DLW
15-JAN-1982	757	CANCELLED IN PART	PA50820038		020 JSR
15-JAN-1982	169	ADM-JURIS TRFD	IC 475		020 JSR
03-FEB-1982	623	RENEWED/READJUSTED	1 YR		020 DLW
03-MAR-1982	152	REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GRAZ 81		020 DLW
08-MAY-1982	153	REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 81		020 DLW
07-SEP-1982	536	COMMENTS RECEIVED	STATE FISH & GAME		020 DLW
14-OCT-1982	113	ADDTL INFO RECD			020 DLW
06-DEC-1982	147	NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED	EA AK-026-EA2-028;		020 DLW
07-DEC-1982	174	AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT			020 DLW
07-DEC-1982	082	MONIES REQUESTED			020 DLW
08-DEC-1982	955	ESCROW ID COMPLTD-ANCSA			DAO SZB
13-JAN-1983	153	REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 82		020 DLW
29-NOV-1983	147	NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED	CX		020 DLW
06-JAN-1984	622	RENEWAL APLN FILED			020 DLW
31-JAN-1984	113	ADDTL INFO RECD	STATE NON OBJECTION		020 DLW
03-FEB-1984	623	RENEWED/READJUSTED	11 MONTHS		020 DLW
03-FEB-1984	174	AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT			020 DLW
18-APR-1984	153	REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ 83		020 DLW

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CASE ACTIONS - AKF 030165

DATE	ACTION	REMARKS	DOCUMENT	OFC EMP	ASMT YR
28-SEP-1984	169 ADM-JURIS TRFD	IC 945		020 JSR	
03-DEC-1984	954 ESCROW ID COMPLTD-STATE			DAO SZB	
09-JAN-1985	003 AMEND/CORR APLN RQSTD			020 DLW	
16-JAN-1985	174 AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT			020 DLW	
13-MAR-1985	623 RENEWED/READJUSTED	1 YR		020 DLW	
16-DEC-1985	174 AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT			020 DLW	
16-DEC-1985	082 MONIES REQUESTED			020 DLW	
19-MAR-1986	623 RENEWED/READJUSTED	1 YR		020 DLW	
23-DEC-1986	174 AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT			020 DLW	
23-DEC-1986	082 MONIES REQUESTED			020 DLW	
03-FEB-1987	757 CANCELLED IN PART	NA50870137		020 JSR	
19-MAR-1987	623 RENEWED/READJUSTED	PERMIT		AMN LWF	
17-DEC-1987	174 AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT			020 DLW	
17-DEC-1987	082 MONIES REQUESTED			020 DLW	
29-FEB-1988	113 ADDTL INFO RECD	CZM DETERMINATION		020 DLW	
17-MAR-1988	623 RENEWED/READJUSTED	5 YRS		020 DLW	
29-JUN-1989	153 REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ		020 DLW	
07-JUN-1990	153 REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ		020 DLW	
05-JUL-1990	153 REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ		020 DLW	
12-JUN-1991	153 REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ		020 DLW	
09-MAR-1992	112 ADDTL INFO RQSTD	LTRS NON-OBJECTION		020 DLW	
09-MAR-1992	112 ADDTL INFO RQSTD	PERMIT RENEWAL APLN		020 DLW	
09-MAR-1992	082 MONIES REQUESTED			020 DLW	
20-MAR-1992	524 NATIVE COMMENTS RECEIVE	KING ISL PERMIT COPY		020 DLW	
21-JUL-1992	153 REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ		020 DLW	
27-AUG-1992	996 CONVERTED TO PRIME			940 BKM	
09-OCT-1992	112 ADDTL INFO RQSTD	LTRS NON-OBJECTION		020 DLW	
04-DEC-1992	524 NATIVE COMMENTS RECEIVE	TELLER NON-OBJECTION		020 DLW	
18-DEC-1992	524 NATIVE COMMENTS RECEIVE	KING IS NON-OBJECTION		020 DLW	
28-JAN-1993	526 3RD PARTY INFOR RECD	STATE DNR CONCUR		020 DLW	
26-APR-1993	119 COMMENTS REQUESTED	MARYS IGLO NON-OBJECT		020 DLW	
27-JUN-1993	153 REPORT RECEIVED	REINDEER GRAZ		020 DLW	
18-JAN-1994	119 COMMENTS REQUESTED	MARYS IGLO NON-OBJECT		020 DLW	
11-MAY-1994	951 SUBSISTENCE EVAL COMP			020 DLW	
11-MAY-1994	147 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED	EA AK-070-92-14;		020 DLW	
12-MAY-1994	152 REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GRAZ		020 DLW	

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CASE ACTIONS - AKF 030165

DATE	ACTION	REMARKS	DOCUMENT	OFC EMP ASMT YR
12-MAY-1994	174 AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT			020 DLW

CASE ACTIONS - AKF 030165

DATE	ACTION	REMARKS	DOCUMENT	OFC EMP ASMT YR
09-JUN-1994	757 CANCELLED IN PART	NA50940197		020 JSR
11-JUN-1994	622 RENEWAL APLN FILED			020 DLW
09-NOV-1994	152 REPORT REQUESTED	REINDEER GRAZ		020 DLW
09-NOV-1994	174 AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT			020 DLW
15-NOV-1994	623 RENEWED/READJUSTED	5 YRS		020 DLW
04-MAR-1996	169 ADM-JURIS TRFD	IC 1666		020 JSR
01-APR-1996	524 NATIVE COMMENTS RECEIVE	BERING STS NON-OBJECT		020 DLW
30-MAY-1996	757 CANCELLED IN PART	NA50960404		020 JSR
10-JUN-1996	757 CANCELLED IN PART	NA50960439		020 JSR
25-JUN-1996	757 CANCELLED IN PART	NA50960464		020 JSR
01-AUG-1996	757 CANCELLED IN PART	NA50960580		020 JSR
03-FEB-1997	623 RENEWED/READJUSTED	TRI-AGENCY LAS 13899		020 JSR
02-MAY-1997	757 CANCELLED IN PART	NA50970231		020 JSR
21-MAY-1998	757 CANCELLED IN PART	PA50980350		020 JSR
27-AUG-1998	169 ADM-JURIS TRFD	IC 1762		020 JSR
29-SEP-1998	169 ADM-JURIS TRFD	IC 1764		020 JSR
31-JUL-2000	757 CANCELLED IN PART	NA5020000095		020 JSR
27-SEP-2000	757 CANCELLED IN PART	NA5020000253		020 JSR
16-MAR-2001	757 CANCELLED IN PART	NA5020010174		020 JSR
28-JUN-2002	757 CANCELLED IN PART	PA5020020279		020 JSR
23-JAN-2003	757 CANCELLED IN PART	NA5020030083		020 JSR
09-FEB-2004	623 RENEWED/READJUSTED	1 YR, MILDRED LEE		020 JSR
29-JUN-2004	920 ACTION RECORD LOCKED			020 JSR
29-JUN-2004	975 LAND DESCRIPTION LOCKED			020 JSR
19-AUG-2004	607 AUTH AMENDED/MODIFIED	STIP AMENDMENT		020 JSR
01-FEB-2005	762 EXPIRED	MILDRED LEE'S		013 TSS
15-FEB-2005	113 ADDTL INFO RECD	DNR - APPLN DECEASED		020 JSR
01-OCT-2006	623 RENEWED/READJUSTED	SOA EFFECTIVE DATE		013 TSS
01-OCT-2006	169 ADM-JURIS TRFD	SOA		965 BJD
05-OCT-2006	174 AUTH OFFERED APPLICANT	SOA SIGNED PER MOU		013 TSS
01-AUG-2007	521 FIELD REPORT RECEIVED	MONITORING REPORT		ADO LT
06-NOV-2007	146 NEPA ANALYSIS INITIATED	NEPA ANALYSIS BEGAN		012 LT
08-NOV-2007	536 COMMENTS RECEIVED	DNR PUBLIC COMMENT		ADO TS

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CASE ACTIONS - AKF 030165

DATE	ACTION	REMARKS	DOCUMENT	OFC EMP ASMT YR
21-MAR-2008	147 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED	NEPA APPROVED		013 TSS
11-APR-2008	205 CONSENT OR CONCUR GIVEN	AFO CONCURS		013 TSS
04-DEC-2008	146 NEPA ANALYSIS INITIATED	PROGRAM NEPA		013 TSS
30-DEC-2008	147 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED	PROGRAM NEPA		013 TSS
15-MAY-2009	718 DEC ISSUED	MOD 8/26/09		965 EMF
26-AUG-2009	722 DEC MODIFIED	5/15/09		965 EMF
27-SEP-2011	205 CONSENT OR CONCUR GIVEN	AFO CONCURS W/STATE		013 TSS
30-SEP-2011	763 EXPIRES			013 TSS
01-OCT-2011	623 RENEWED/READJUSTED	SOA EFFECTIVE DATE		013 TSS
09-DEC-2011	112 ADDTL INFO RQSTD	ANNUAL RPT & PLAN		013 TSS
30-SEP-2012	763 EXPIRES	BY SOA PER MOU		013 TSS
11-FEB-2013	153 REPORT RECEIVED	2012 REPORT		013 TSS
11-FEB-2013	698 GRAZING MGMT PLAN RECD			013 TSS
14-MAR-2014	146 NEPA ANALYSIS INITIATED	A010-2014-0011-DNA		013 TSS
21-MAR-2014	586 TRF OF INT FILED/ACK	TRNS TO JOHN WALKER		013 TSS
21-MAR-2014	147 NEPA ANALYSIS APPROVED	A010-2014-0011-DNA		013 TSS
21-MAR-2014	205 CONSENT OR CONCUR GIVEN	BLM TO SOA ON WALKER		013 TSS
01-MAY-2014	623 RENEWED/READJUSTED	SOA EFFECTIVE DATE		013 TSS
30-APR-2019	763 EXPIRES	SOA PERMIT #LAS29325		013 TSS

FINANCIAL ACTIONS - AKF 030165

DATE	ACTION	OFC	EMP	MONEY AMT	ACCT ADV	YR
22-JAN-1982	072 FILING FEE RECEIVED	PSF	JSR	10.00	None	
10-JAN-1983	072 FILING FEE RECEIVED	PSF	JSR	10.00	None	
12-DEC-1983	072 FILING FEE RECEIVED	PSF	DMA	10.00	None	
11-JAN-1985	072 FILING FEE RECEIVED	PSF	NRG	10.00	None	
17-MAR-1986	072 FILING FEE RECEIVED	PSF	SNK	10.00	None	
23-MAR-1987	072 FILING FEE RECEIVED	PSF	SNK	10.00	None	
21-MAR-1988	072 FILING FEE RECEIVED	PSF	NRG	10.00	None	
18-MAR-1992	072 FILING FEE RECEIVED	PSF	NRG	10.00	None	
18-MAR-1992	072 FILING FEE RECEIVED	PSF	NRG	10.00	None	

REMARKS - AKF 030165

NO ANCSA OR STATE ESCROW.
 F-83646 AND F-79401 COMBINED WITH THIS FILE.
 CASE IS UNDER AN INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT BETWEEN DNR,

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

REMARKS - AKF 030165

NPS AND BLM.

FILING FEE BASED UPON LEAD AGENCY;

SEE MOU DATED 10/9/2002.

FILING FEE BASED UPON LEAD AGENCY;

SEE MOU DATED 10/9/2002. SOA IS LEAD AGENCY.

GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES - AKF 030165

No Geographical Names

CASE LAND - AKF 030165 Limited to lands within supplied window

Mer	Twp	Rng	Sec	Aliquot	Survey	Tr	Bl	Lot	Di	Bor	NR	LS	Date	Acres	Doc	Pri	US1	US2	US3	US4	US5	
44	9S	36W	34					04	C04	04	AR		03-FEB-1997	565.0000								
44	9S	36W	35					04	C04	04	AR		03-FEB-1997	530.0000								

CASE ACRES SUMMARY - AKF 030165

Limited Abstract - Limited to lands within specified window.

Adjudicated AR AUTHORIZATION RENEWED 1,095.0000